For more information, visit commscope.com1
The FOSC-OPGW is a single-ended closure system specially developed for use on the optical grounding
wires of overhead electrical power lines. The closure is suitable for use above ground; it can be attached
to high voltage towers, poles, walls or other support structures. One model can be used for track and spur
joint applications.
Features
•	 Single-ended design with valve
•	 A galvanized steel mounting frame holds thermoplastic dome and base, and OPGW cable clamps

base cannot be upgraded to accept 5 or 6 trays.
(b) Splicing capacity is based on 45 mm fusion splice protectors.
Ordering Information
FOSC-OPGW - XX NT - 0 - N N X
Closure size
A4 420 mm - 4 round ports
B4 540 mm - 4 round ports
Tray type
NT No trays
Second cable feedthrough
N No cable seal
Splice trays and cable seals are ordered separately. Please see the following page for information.
Number of trays
0 No trays
Protection enclosure
N Without protection enclosure
C With protection enclosure
First cable feedthrough
N No cable seal
For more information, visit commscope.com
FOSC-OPGW
FOSC Optical Grounding Wire Closure
3
Splice trays
Description Ordering number
Splices in splice protectors at tray exterior
Trays for closure size A4
8 splices; 8 SMOUV splice protectors (45 mm) FOSC-A-TRAY-S08-1
24 splices; 24 SMOUV splice protectors (45 mm) FOSC-A-TRAY-S24-1
24 splices; 24 ANT spice protectors FOSC-A-TRAY-A24-1
4 splice protectors for ribbon cable with 4 fibers FOSC-A-TRAY-4R4-1
Trays for closure size B4
12 splices; 12 SMOUV splice protectors (45 mm) FOSC-B-TRAY-S12-1
24 splices; 24 SMOUV splice protectors (45 mm) FOSC-B-TRAY-S24-1
24 splices; 24 ANT spice protectors FOSC-B-TRAY-A24-1
6 splice protectors for ribbon cable with 4 fibers FOSC-B-TRAY-6R4-1
Splices in splice protectors at tray interior
Trays for closure size A4
12 splice protectors (2 modules, 6 splices/module) FOSC-A-TRAY-12
24 splice protectors (2 modules, 12 splices/module) FOSC-A-TRAY-24
Trays for closure size B4
12 splice protectors (2 modules, 6 splices/module) FOSC-B-TRAY-12-1
24 splice protectors (2 modules, 12 splices/module) FOSC-B-TRAY-24-1
Splice protectors at tray exterior
Splice protectors at tray interior
Cable feedthrough and seal kits
Kits contain: